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Legal Notice No. EAC/1/2009. 

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS
MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by Section 140 of the East African Community Customs
Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following Manufacturers to import the specified quantities
of completely knocked down (CKD) Motorcycles at a duty rate of 10% under the Duty Remission Scheme: 

APPROVED TANZANIA MANUFACTURERS AND QUANTITY OF COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN (CKD)
MOTORCYCLES TO BE IMPORTED IN TWELVE (12) MONTHS 

This Notice shall be deemed to have come into force on the 31st day of January 2009.

HON. MONIQUE MUKARULIZA
Chairperson

Council of Ministers
Arusha Tanzania
February 2009

S/N Company Name HS Codes Description 
Approved

Quantity in
Metric Tonnes

Finished
Products

1. Kilimo Bora Limited 

8711.10.00;
8711.20.00;
8711.30.00;
8711.40.00;
8711.90.00

Completely
Knockdown  (CKD)
Motorcycles

20,000 Sets Motorcycles

2. Shinyanga Emporium (1978) Ltd

8711.10.00;
8711.20.00;
8711.30.00;
8711. 40.00
8711.90.00

Completely
Knockdown  (CKD)
Motorcycles

18,250 Sets Motorcycles

3 Tuk Tuk Limited 

8711.10.00;
8711.20.00;
8711.30.00;
8711.40.00
8711.90.00

Completely
Knockdown  (CKD)
Motorcycles

6,000 Sets Motorcycles

4. Mosan Company Limited

8711.10.00;
8711.20.00;
8711.30.00;
8711.40.00;
8711.90.00

Completely
Knockdown  (CKD)
Motorcycles

6,000 Sets Motorcycles

5. Kishen Enterprise Company Limited

8711.10.00;
8711.20.00;
8711.30.00;
8711.40.00;
8711.90.00

Completely
Knockdown  (CKD)
Motorcycles

30,000 sets Motorcycles

6 National Bicycle Company Ltd

8711.10.00;
8711.20.00;
8711.30.00;
8711.40.00
8711.90.00

Completely
Knockdown  (CKD)
Motorcycles

3,000 sets Motorcycles
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Legal Notice No. EAC/2/2009. 

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS
MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by Article 39(c) of the Protocol on the Establishment
of the East African Community Customs Union and Section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act
2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following manufacturer to import additional quantities of sugar for industrial
use at a duty rate of 10% for the fiscal year 2008/2009 under the Duty Remission Scheme: 

ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES OF SUGAR FOR INDUSTRIAL USE TO BE IMPORTED BY KENYAN
MANUFACTURERS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2008/2009 

This Notice shall be deemed to have come into force on the 31st day of January 2009.

HON. MONIQUE MUKARULIZA
Chairperson

Council of Ministers

Arusha Tanzania
February 2009

S/N Gazetted User/Firm Tariff No. Description

Additional
Quantities in

Metric Tone for
One Year

Finished Products

1. Cosmos Ltd. 1701.99.10 Sugar for Industrial Use 150 Various Medicaments

TOTAL 150
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Legal Notice No. EAC/3/2009. 

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS
MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by Article 39(c) of the Protocol on the Establishment
of the East African Community Customs Union and Section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act
2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following Manufacturers to import the specified additional quantities of paper
for manufacture of exercise books, text books, examination papers and covers at a duty rate of 0% for the fiscal year 2008/2009
Remission Scheme: 

APPROVED  ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES OF PAPER TO BE IMPORTED BY KENYAN MANUFACTURERS
FOR 2008/09 FISCAL YEAR

This Notice shall be deemed to have come into force on the 31st day of January 2009

HON. MONIQUE MUKARULIZA
Chairperson

Council of Ministers

Arusha Tanzania
February 2009

S.R.
No.

Manufacturer’s Name
Raw Material

Name
HS Code

Approved Quantity
in Metric Tons for

one Year
Finished Product

1 Printwell industries Ltd 

Bond Paper 4802.55.00 500 Text Books

Bond Paper 4802.55.00 300
Text Books

Cover Board 4810.19.00 350

2
Ramco Printing Industries
Ltd

Bond Paper 4802.55.00 500 Text Books

Cover Board 4810.92.00 50 Text Books

3 Graphics & Allied Ltd

News Paper 4801.00.90 150

Exercise BooksBank Paper 4802.62.00 150

Manila Paper 4804.58.00 60


