ISSN 0000211



EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY

GAZETTE

Published by the East African Community (Registered as a Newspaper at the G.P.O.)

Vol. AT 1 – No. 001		ARUSHA, 23rd February, 2009	Pric	Price \$ 1.00	
		CONTENTS			
			Legal Notice	Page	
1		anufacturers and Quantity of Completely Knocke cles to be imported in twelve (12) months	ed No. 1	2	
1		antities of Sugar for Industrial Use to be imported b for the Fiscal Year 2008/2009	oy No. 2	3	
1	Approved additional Q Manufacturers for the	uantities of Paper to be imported by Kenyan Fiscal Year 2008/09	No. 3	4	

Legal Notice No. EAC/1/2009.

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by Section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following Manufacturers to import the specified quantities of completely knocked down (CKD) Motorcycles at a duty rate of 10% under the Duty Remission Scheme:

APPROVED TANZANIA MANUFACTURERS AND QUANTITY OF COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN (CKD) MOTORCYCLES TO BE IMPORTED IN TWELVE (12) MONTHS

S/N	Company Name	HS Codes	Description	Approved Quantity in Metric Tonnes	Finished Products
1.	Kilimo Bora Limited	8711.10.00; 8711.20.00; 8711.30.00; 8711.40.00; 8711.90.00	Completely Knockdown (CKD) Motorcycles	20,000 Sets	Motorcycles
2.	Shinyanga Emporium (1978) Ltd	8711.10.00; 8711.20.00; 8711.30.00; 8711.40.00 8711.90.00	Completely Knockdown (CKD) Motorcycles	18,250 Sets	Motorcycles
3	Tuk Tuk Limited	8711.10.00; 8711.20.00; 8711.30.00; 8711.40.00 8711.90.00	Completely Knockdown (CKD) Motorcycles	6,000 Sets	Motorcycles
4.	Mosan Company Limited	8711.10.00; 8711.20.00; 8711.30.00; 8711.40.00; 8711.90.00	Completely Knockdown (CKD) Motorcycles	6,000 Sets	Motorcycles
5.	Kishen Enterprise Company Limited	8711.10.00; 8711.20.00; 8711.30.00; 8711.40.00; 8711.90.00	Completely Knockdown (CKD) Motorcycles	30,000 sets	Motorcycles
6	National Bicycle Company Ltd	8711.10.00; 8711.20.00; 8711.30.00; 8711.40.00 8711.90.00	Completely Knockdown (CKD) Motorcycles	3,000 sets	Motorcycles

This Notice shall be deemed to have come into force on the 31st day of January 2009.

HON. MONIQUE MUKARULIZA Chairperson Council of Ministers

Arusha Tanzania February 2009 Legal Notice No. EAC/2/2009.

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by Article 39(c) of the Protocol on the Establishment of the East African Community Customs Union and Section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following manufacturer to import additional quantities of sugar for industrial use at a duty rate of 10% for the fiscal year 2008/2009 under the Duty Remission Scheme:

ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES OF SUGAR FOR INDUSTRIAL USE TO BE IMPORTED BY KENYAN MANUFACTURERS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2008/2009

S/N	Gazetted User/Firm	Tariff No.	Description	Additional Quantities in Metric Tone for One Year	Finished Products
1.	Cosmos Ltd.	1701.99.10	Sugar for Industrial Use	150	Various Medicaments
	TOTAL			150	

This Notice shall be deemed to have come into force on the 31st day of January 2009.

HON. MONIQUE MUKARULIZA Chairperson Council of Ministers

Arusha Tanzania February 2009 Legal Notice No. EAC/3/2009.

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

LEGAL NOTICE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Council of Ministers by Article 39(c) of the Protocol on the Establishment of the East African Community Customs Union and Section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004, the Council of Ministers has approved the following Manufacturers to import the specified additional quantities of paper for manufacture of exercise books, text books, examination papers and covers at a duty rate of 0% for the fiscal year 2008/2009 **Remission Scheme:**

APPROVED ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES OF PAPER TO BE IMPORTED BY KENYAN MANUFACTURERS FOR 2008/09 FISCAL YEAR

S.R. No.	Manufacturer's Name	Raw Material Name	HS Code	Approved Quantity in Metric Tons for one Year	Finished Product
	Printwell industries Ltd	Bond Paper	4802.55.00	500	Text Books
1		Bond Paper	4802.55.00	300	Text Books
		Cover Board	4810.19.00	350	lext books
2	Ramco Printing Industries Ltd	Bond Paper	4802.55.00	500	Text Books
		Cover Board	4810.92.00	50	Text Books
	Graphics & Allied Ltd	News Paper	4801.00.90	150	
3		Bank Paper	4802.62.00	150	Exercise Books
		Manila Paper	4804.58.00	60	

This Notice shall be deemed to have come into force on the 31st day of January 2009

HON. MONIQUE MUKARULIZA Chairperson

Arusha Tanzania February 2009

Council of Ministers